

>

SLP(C)No. 8227 OF 2000
ITEM No.MM-A

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8227/2000

AMARCHAND LAKHMICHAND NARANG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BUILDING CORPN. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.8228/2000

Date : 12/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
for Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

(The matter is stated to be listed as Item No. 13
in AL/1673 for 16.10.2001)