

<

SLP(C)No. 8227 OF 2000
ITEM No.201

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8227/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2000 in AN 302/2000
arising from the Notice of Motion No.648 of 1999 in Suit No. 1101/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AMARCHAND LAKHMICHAND NARANG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BUILDING CORPN. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
permission to submit additional document(s) and
permission to submit additional document(s) and
permission to submit additional document(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.8228/2000

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for int
erim relief)
For final disposal)

Date : 28/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parimal Shroff, Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv. for

M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties for one hour.
Leave granted.

The appeals stand dismissed in terms of the signed order. There will be no order as to costs.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO..... OF 2003
(ARISING OUT OF SLP (CIVIL) NO.8227 OF 2000

AMARCHAND LAKHMICHAND NARANG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BUILDING CORPN. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO..... OF 2003
(ARISING OUT OF SLP (CIVIL) NO.8228 OF 2000

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard parties.

These appeals are against the order refusing to grant interim relief as prayed for, in a Suit for specific performance. Both the Single Judge and the Division Bench have, on facts of the case, held that the appellants are not entitled to an injunction. It is, however, directed that if the respondents dispose of the flats, they shall give notice of the pendency of the Suit to the purchasers by incorporating an appropriate stipulation in the conveyance to be made in favour of the purchasers and shall, within two weeks of the execution of the conveyance, furnish a copy of the conveyance deed to the plaintiffs.

The impugned order/s are interim orders. This Court does not normally interfere with such orders unless it is shown that they are entirely erroneous. We do not see any infirmity in the impugned orders. Accordingly, the appeals stand dismissed. There will be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(S.N. Variava)

.....J.
(H.K. Sema)
New Delhi;
November 28, 2003.